

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

CRLMP.NO(s). 21219

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2010 in CRLMB No. 1309/2010 in CRLA No. 1101/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHOBRAJ JAI SINGHANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR. CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 07/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Smriti Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shri Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has shown the proof of surrender in respect of the petitioner signed by Mr. Pradeep Chaddah, Special Judge/CBI-01, Central, Delhi dated 07.10.2010.

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, we direct that the petitioner shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court in connection with CC No. 68/2006.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Copy of proof of surrender is enclosed herewith)