

\230  
ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.6 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8436/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2010 CRLMBA No. 1309/2010  
in CRLA No. 1101/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHOBRAJ JAI SINGHANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR. CBI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay,permission to file  
additional documents and office report)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Smriti Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with S.L.P.(Criminal) No.7918 of 2010.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master