

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7918/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2010 in CRLM(B) 1140/2010
in CRLA No. 962/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.B.DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
SLP(Crl) NO. 8369 of 2010
SLP(Crl) NO. 8436 of 2010
(with appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and permission to file
additional documents and permission to file SLP without
certified/plain copy of impugned order and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8526 of 2010
(with appln(s) for bail and suspension of sentence and office
report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8875 of 2010 (with office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 9941 of 2010
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv. for
Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shri Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv. for
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv. for
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master